UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0530639042 Fee: \$30.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/02/2005 11:35 AM Pg: 1 of 4

REO/LN 22726/43556620-CY SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 14th day of October, 2005, between WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC, WITHOUT RECOURSE, dury authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, and MICHAEL LAGGER, party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and no/100 Dollars in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to his heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook, and State of Illinois, known and described as follows, to wit:

THE WEST 60 FEET OF THE EAST 271 FEET (EXCEPT THE WEST 20 ACRES) OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 80 ACRES OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 (OTPERWISE KNOWN AS LOT 1) OF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THE PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF THE SOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND GRAND TRUNK RAILROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together will all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rems, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtunances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, to and with the party of the second part, his heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

General real estate taxes for 2005 and subsequent years; special assessments confirmed after the date of the contract to purchase the property; building, building line and use or occupancy restrictions, conditions and covenants of record; zoning laws and ordinances; easements for public utilities; and drainage ditches, feeders, laterals and drain tile, pipe, or other conduit.

Permanent Real Estate Number(s): 30-31-309-015-0000

UNOFFICIAL COPY

REO/LN 22726/43556620-CY

Address(s) of Real Estate: 2734 186th Street Lansing, IL 60438

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Vice President, and attested by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year first above written.

<u>WM SPECIALTY MORTGAGE, LLC, WITHOUT</u>	RECOURSE BY AMC MORIGAGE SERVICES, IN
AS ATTORNEY IN FACT.	$\Lambda \sim 1$
	Pu // X
	By
	Doma Hongson, vice Hesident
	C 1 R OL
	Attest: Laur C Keynold
	Dawn L. Reynolds, Assistant Secretary
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ATTA	CHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF
4	
This instrument was prepared by: Attorney Donald	
Wheatland Title, 39 Mill Street, Montgomery, Illinoi	is 60538 (630) 892-2323 ext. 234
	C}
	O _r
Mail to:	Send Subsequent Tax Bills to:
Wheatland Title Guaranty	MICHAEL LAGGER
39 Mill Street	26+ 182 10 ST
Montgomery, Illinois 60538	LANGUE C CONSTR
HCOSCO-6834 (2815)	
(2015)	
DOOK COLUMNY DOOK COLUMNY	STATE OF ILLINOIS & REAL ESTATE
COOK COUNTY REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX TRANSFER TAX	NOV2.05 REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 00098,00
REAL ESTATE TRANSACTION TAX NOV2.05 NOV2.05	NOV2.05 6 00098.00
() () () () () () () () () ()	
# ED226670	PEAL ESTATE THANSFER TAX # FP326660
REVENUE STAMP	

0530639042 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

EO/LN# 22726/43556620-CY State of California	
County of Orange	}ss.
On <u>October 14, 2005</u> before me Date personally appeared, <u>Donna Thomps</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., *"Jane Doe, Notary Public") Son and Dawn L. Reynolds Name(s) of signer(s)
Commission # 1343 Notary Public - California Crange County My Comm. Expires Feb. 1	or the entity upon behalf of which the
	C. Foundy Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent re	option. 12 ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document smoval and reattachment of this form to another document.
Though the information below is not require and could prevent fraudulent respectively. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Special Warrar	ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document moval and reattachment of this form to another document.
and could prevent fraudulent re	OPTION AL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document amoval and reattachment of this form to another document. http://document.com/processes/processe
and could prevent fraudulent re- Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document : Special Warran	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document smoval and reattachment of this form to another document. http Deed Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent re- Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document : Special Warrar Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document smoval and reattachment of this form to another document. http Deed Number of Pages:
and could prevent fraudulent re- Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document : Special Warrar Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document smoval and reattachment of this form to another document. http://document.org/linear/processes/pr
and could prevent fraudulent re- Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document : Special Warrar Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document smoval and reattachment of this form to another document. http Deed Number of Pages: RIGHT TANIBPRING OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
and could prevent fraudulent re- Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document : Special Warran Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	OPTIONAL ed by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document smoval and reattachment of this form to another document. http Deed Number of Pages: RIGHT TANIBPRING OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
and could prevent fraudulent reconstruction of Attached Document Title or Type of Document : Special Warran Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited — General — Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Poption AL and by law, it may preve valuable to persons relying on the document amoval and reattachment of this form to another document. The property of Pages: RIGHT INSTABBRING OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
and could prevent fraudulent respectively. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document : Special Warran Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Trustee	OPTION AL ed by law, it may preve valuable to persons relying on the document amoval and reattachment of this form to another document. http Deed Number of Pages: RIGHT 17.4 MBPRING OF SIGNER Top of thumb here

0530639042 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDER OF COUNT

PLAT ACT AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
1.1) SS
COUNTY OF COOL)

Eva Garza, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and states that she reside(s) at 39 Mill St. Montgomery, Il 60538. That the attached deed is not in violation of 765 ILCS 205/1 of the Illinois Revised Statutes for one of the following reasons:

- 1. The sale or exchange is of an entire tract of land not being a part of a larger tract of land.
- 2. The division or subdivision of land is into parcels or tracts of 5 acres or more in size which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- 3. The division is of lots or blocks of less than 1 acre in any recorded subdivision which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- 4. The sale or exchange of parcels of an l is between owners of adjoining and contiguous land.
- 5. The conveyance is of parcels of land o interests therein for use as right-of-way for railroads or other public utility facilities, which does not involve any new streets of easements of access.
- 6. The conveyance is of land owned by a railroad or other public utility which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
- 7. The conveyance is of land for highway or other public pur jose or grants or conveyances relating to the dedication of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacation of land impressed with a public use.
- 8. The conveyance is made to correct descriptions in prior conveyances
- 9. The sale or exchange is of parcels or tracts of land following the division into no more than two parts of a particular parcel or tract of land existing on July 17, 1959, and not involving any new streets or easements of access.
- 10. The sale is of a single lot of less than 5 acres from a larger tract, the dimensions and configurations of said larger tract having been determined by the dimensions and configuration of said larger tract on October 1, 1973, and no sale prior to this sale, or any lot or lots from said larger tract having taken place since October 1, 1973, and a survey of said single lot having been made by a registered land surveyor.

CIRCLE NUMBER ABOVE WHICH IS APPLICABLE TO ATTACHED DEED.

AFFIANT further states that she make(s) this affidavit for the purpose of inducing the Recorder of County, Illinois, to accept the attached deed for recording and that all local requirements applicable to the subdivision of land are met by the attached deed and the tract described therein.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 27 DAY

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JEANNETTE K. OLSON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission expires 01/29/06